## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

<b>「o:</b> ■ Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: Caltrans District8
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 464 W. 4th Street
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	San Bernardino, CA 92410-1400
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Renetta Cloud
■ County Clerk	·	Phone: (909) 383-6323
County of: County of Riverside		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: <u>2724 GatewayDrive</u> Riverside, CA 92507		Address:
Riverside, CA 92307	<u> </u>	Address:
		Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020039034		
Project Title: SR-79 Construct Shoulders and Rumble Strips Project - EA 08-1G6700/PN 0816000049		
Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation, District 8		
Project Location (include county): Riverside County		
Project Description:		
The California Department of Transportation (Caltrans or Department) proposes to construct eight foot paved shoulders, install rumble strips, and widen the Temecula Creek Bridge on State Route 79 (SR-79) within the project area to reduce the number and severity of collisions and improve motorist safety between post mile (PM) 5.4 and 11.4 in Riverside County, California.  This is to advise that the   California Department of Transportation, District 8 has approved the above   (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)		
described project on 10/27/2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)		
described project.		
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>		
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: <u>Caltrans District 8, 464 W. 4th Street, San Bernardino, CA 92410-1400</u>		
Signature (Public Agency):	retta Cloud	Title: Senior Environmental Planner
Date: 10/29/2020 /	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR: